UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE, LLC., Petitioner,

v.

IRON OAK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC., Patent Owner.

IPR2019-00111 U.S. Patent No. 5,699,275

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF CONDITIONAL NON-OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR JOINDER



Patent Owner Iron Oak Technologies, LLC ("Iron Oak") respectfully submits this Notice of Conditional Non-Opposition to Motion for Joinder.

In view of, and to the extent Petitioner Google LLC abides by, the conditions set forth in its Motion for Joinder Paper No. 7, Iron Oak does not oppose the requested relief.

Date: March 21, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

By: /Al Deaver/
Albert B. Deaver, Jr.
Reg. No. 34,318
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.6(e), I certify that an electronic copy of the foregoing paper was served along with any accompanying exhibits via the Patent Review Processing System to Petitioner's counsel.

Date: March 21, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

By: /Al Deaver/
Albert B. Deaver, Jr.
Reg. No. 34,318
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

